Listed On: 21.03.2017

Court No.: 10 Item No.: 7

<u>SECTION:XIV</u>

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 31356 of 2016

<u>WITH</u>

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for directions)

UNION OF INDIA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

HARDY EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION (INDIA) INC.

... RESPONDENT

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 03.03.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the matter on 21st March, 2017 on the top of the List."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 11.03.2017 filed additional documents along with an application for permission to file additional documents but page No. 15 of the additional documents is missing and also some of the pages are of dim impression. However, the unregistered application with additional documents has been circulated with pre-revised office report as separate volume.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 20.03.2017 filed an application for directions with the leave of the Court (regd. as I.A. No. 1) and the same is being circulated herewith.

The matter along with application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 20th DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR